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Cecil County MD
Waste Water Fund

Revenues & Expenditures by Category
as of Three Months Through 12/31/2024

Unaudited

 
Current Year vs Prior Year Actual Current Year Rev Budget vs Actual

FY 2024 FY 2025
 Favorable / 

(Unfavorable) FY 2025 FY 2025 % of 
Actual Actual thru December Rev Budget Actual FY25 Act YTD to 

thru December thru December 2025 vs 2024 Fiscal Year thru December Full Year Budget
Revenues

Sales & User Fees 4,553,606             4,638,948                   85,342                    9,126,758             4,638,948                 51%
Interest & Penalties 28,653                  30,522                        1,869                      35,075                  30,522                      87%
Federal Grants -                        -                               -                          -                        -                             NM
State Grants 143,428                114,208                      (29,220)                   120,000                114,208                    95%
Charges for Services 40,944                  40,842                        (102)                        45,000                  40,842                      91%
Contributions & Other -                        15,000                        15,000                    15,000                  25,000                      100%

Total Revenues 4,766,631             4,839,520                   72,890                    9,341,833             4,849,520                 52%

Expenditures
Salary & Fringe 948,837                989,213                      (40,376)                   2,072,378             989,213                    48%
Professional  & Related Services 658,152                751,492                      (93,339)                   2,240,155             751,492                    34%
Supplies & Materials 318,974                434,256                      (115,282)                 803,256                434,256                    54%
Utilities 305,212                315,083                      (9,871)                     790,000                315,083                    40%
Training & Related 11,911                  5,818                           6,093                      33,000                  5,818                        18%
Depreciation 2,818,699             2,901,799                   (83,100)                   5,803,598             2,901,799                 50%
Bad Debt Expense -                        -                               -                          -                        -                             NM
Transfers & Intergovernment -                        -                               -                          -                        -                             NM

Total Expenditures 5,061,785             5,397,660                   (335,875)                 11,742,386           5,397,660                 46%

Operating Gain/(Loss) (295,154)               (558,139)                     (262,985)                 (2,400,554)            (548,139)                   23%

Non-Operating Revenues (Expenses)

Interest Expense (271,055)               (337,954)                     (66,898)                   (1,063,085)            (337,954)                   32%
Bond Issue Expense (118,107)               (87,705)                       30,401                    (351,635)               (87,705)                     25%
Transfer in General Fund -                        -                               -                          -                        -                             NM
Investment Earnings 4                            2                                  (2)                            10,000                  2                                0%

Capital Contributions
Developers Contributions -                        -                               -                          -                        -                             
Connection Fees 1,645,049             1,125,095                   (519,953)                 1,800,000             1,125,095                 63%

Change in Net Position 960,737                141,300                      (819,437)                 (2,005,274)            151,300                    -7%
(a)

Notes:
(a) Budget numbers are presented as full year budget and are not prorated for year to date comparison
(b) Depreciation for FY2023 is shown as a percentage of yearend actual and FY2024 as a percentage of budget.
(c) The  FY 2023 budget includes Fund Balance and capital outlay in the change in net position.
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